The Hospital and Skilled Nursing Facility COVID-19 Worker Retention Payments will be 

available to employees as follows: 

 Eligible employees working full time, at least 400 hours in-person during the qualifying 

work period, will receive up to one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500); 

 Eligible employees working part-time, at least 100 hours but less than 400 hours in-person 

during the qualifying work period, will receive up to one thousand two hundred and fifty 

dollars ($1,250) for each eligible part-time employee; and 

 Eligible physicians will receive up to one thousand dollars ($1,000). 

Approval of today’s recommended action will authorize the acceptance of the Hospital and Skilled 

Nursing Facility COVID-19 Worker Retention Payments funding on behalf of County eligible